UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE. UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017 CABLE ADDRESS-ADRESSE TÈLEGRAPHIQUE. UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE: NV/93/9 UNLIBRARY JAN 2 9 1993 UN/SA COLLECTION

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Iceland and the Marshall Islands to the United Nations.

27 January 1993

*

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants de l'Islande et des Iles Marshall auprès de l'Organisation.

27 janvier 1993

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ICELAND TO THE UNITED NATIONS

January 25, 1993

Excellency,

We have the honor to present our compliments and to inform that the Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Government of The Republic of Iceland have formally entered into diplomatic relations today. Attached is the text of the Joint Communiqué to that effect.

We would appreciate if the text of the Joint Communiqué could be circulated as a United Nations document.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurance of our highest consideration.



midines for anum

Kornelius J. Signundsson Charge d' Affairs, a.i. Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of Iceland to the United Nations

H.E. Mr. Boutros Boutros-Ghali Secretary General of the United Nations NEW YORK

Heine

Ambassador Permanent Representative of the Republic of the Marshall Islands to the United Nations



JOINT DECLARATION

on the Establishment of Diplomatic Relations between the Republic of Iceland and the Republic of the Marshall Islands

The Republic of Iceland and the Republic of the Marshall Islands, convinced that the best way to strengthen peace and international security is through understanding, cooperation and friendly relations between nations, take great pleasure in announcing their mutual recognition and the establishment of diplomatic relations.

It is the view of both Governments that the mutual relations between the two states shall be carried out through their Permanent Representatives to the United Nations.

Both Governments look forward to the further development of close and friendly relations between them and their peoples.

For the Republic of Iceland

Kornelius J. Sigmundsson

Charge d' Affairs, a.i.

Deputy Fermanent Representative the Republic of Iceland to the United Nations

New York, January 25, 1993



For the Bepublic of the Marshall Islands

Seine

-

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of the Republic of the Marshall Islands to the United Nations

